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Project Preparation Activities
Approved

I mplementati
on Status

GEF Amount ($)

Amount
Approve
d

Amount
Spent To-
date

Amount
Committed

Uncommitted
Amount*

Co-
financing

&)

Baseline Studies:

a) Human and natural
resources of the area

b) State and trendsin
degradation and
desertification

¢) Frequency and impacts of
natural disasters

d) Assessment of impacts with
and without GEF
interventions

completed

90.000

90.000

27.371

Specia studies:

a) Review of existing land use
legislation/policies

b)Review of the legal
framework of grass-root
organizations
responsibilities and authority

c¢) Evaluation of local
knowledge and technologies

d) Current and potential
income-generating activities

Yetto
complete

60.000

45.000

15.000

20.087

Workshops: Consensus
building and setting-up
coordination mechanisms

Completed

20.000

20.000

18.994

Capacity-building/study-tours

Completed

60.000

60.000

7.000

Preparation of full-project
document

Yetto
complete

120.000

95.000

25.000

130.479

Total

350.000

310.000

40.000

203.931




