## PDF-B UTILIZATION REPORT

Project Preparation Activities Approved	Implementati on Status	GEF Amount (\$)				
		Amount Approve d	Amount Spent To- date	Amount Committed	Uncommitted Amount*	Co- financing (\$)
<ul> <li>Baseline Studies:</li> <li>a) Human and natural resources of the area</li> <li>b) State and trends in degradation and desertification</li> <li>c) Frequency and impacts of natural disasters</li> <li>d) Assessment of impacts with and without GEF interventions</li> </ul>	completed	90.000	90.000	-	-	27.371
Special studies: a) Review of existing land use legislation/policies b)Review of the legal framework of grass-root organizations responsibilities and authority c) Evaluation of local knowledge and technologies d)Current and potential income-generating activities	Yet to complete	60.000	45.000	15.000	-	20.087
Workshops: Consensus building and setting-up coordination mechanisms	Completed	20.000	20.000	-	-	18.994
Capacity-building/study-tours Preparation of full-project document	Completed Yet to complete	60.000 120.000	60.000 95.000	25.000	-	7.000 130.479
Total		350.000	310.000	40.000	-	203.931